aggregate liability of the Supplier under and in connection with this Agreement  
whether those liabilities are expressed as an indemnity or otherwise (whether 
in contract, tort (including negligence), breach of statutory duty or howsoever 
arising) shall be limited to one million and five hundred thousand pounds 
(£1,500,000).  

22.6 Subject to clauses 22.1 and 22.3 (Liability) and 22.4 (Liability), the Customer’s 
total aggregate liability under and in connection with this Agreement  whether 
those liabilities are expressed as an indemnity or otherwise (whether in 
contract, tort (including negligence), breach of statutory duty or howsoever